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REVISED
AL PRESS RELEASE
(with Update Fee Schedule)

It is hereby notified for information of ail concerned that the receipt of admission forms, fee and dates for the Commencement
of M.A/M.Sc. (Previous & Final regular/Comprehensive/Composite) 1% Annuall Examination, 2018 for the fresh and
failed/external/late college candidates have been fixed as under:

1. Date of Commencement of Examination = 31-08-2018 (Friday)
2. Last Date for receipt of Admission forms without late fee = 03-08-&018 (Friday)
3. Llast Date for receipt of Admission forms with late fee Rs.1500/- = 10-08-2018 (Friday)
4. Last Date for receipt of Admission forms with Double Fee = 17-08-2018 (Friday)
5. Last Date for receipt of Admission forms with Triple Fee = 27-08-2018 (Monday)
Fee Schedule:-
Registration Fee (if already not registered in 1UB) Rs. 1500/-
Admission Fee M.A Previous {Regular College students without Practical) Rs. 2500/- per exam
Admission Fee M.A. Previous (Regular College students with Practical) R. 3200/- per exam
Admission Fee M.A Final (Regular College students without Practical) Rs. 2500/- per exam
Admission Fee M.A Final (Regular College students with Practical) Rs. 3200/- per exam
Admission Fee M.A Finai ( Repeating Previous Papers without Practical) Rs. 4000/- per exam
Admission Fee M.A Final (Repeating Previous Papers with Practical) Rs. 4500/- per exam
Admission Fee M.Sc. Previous (Regular College student) Rs. 3200/- per exam
Admission Fee M.Sc. Final (Regular College student) Rs. 3200/- per exam
Admission Fee M.Sc. Final (Repeating Previous Paper) Rs. 5000/- per exam
Admission Fee for students of M.A after Final exam (LCC) without practical Rs. 4000/- per exam
Admission Fee for students of M.A after Final exam (LCC) with practical. Rs. 4500/- per exam
Admission Fee for students of M.Sc. after Final exam (LCC) Rs. 5000/- per exam
Admission Fee { M.A Composite) Examination for Bwp Division without practical Rs.4000/- per exam
Admission Fee ( M.A Composite) Examination for Bwp Division with practical Rs.4500/- per exam
Admission Fee { M.Sc Composite) Examination for Bwp Division LCC Rs.5000/- per exam
Admission Fee ( M.A Composite) Examination for Out of Bwp Division Rs.6500/- per exam
Admission Fee { M.Sc Composite) Examination for Out of Bwp Division LCC Rs.7000€- per exam

6. The Examination Centres will be constituted Bahawalpur, Hasilpur, Chishtian, Haroonabad, Fortabbas, Bahawalnagar,
Ahmedpur(East), Khanpur, Rahimyarkhan and Sadiqabad Cities. The candidates desiring to appear from any of these
examination centres should clearly write the name of the examination centre /city of their choice in the specified column on
the front page of the admission form.

7. Eligibility:-
e Al the fresh private candidates who have passed the B.A./BSc. First Annual Examination, 2016 or earlier.

*  All the failed candidates of M.A./M.Sc. (Composite) First/Second Annual Examination, 2017 & prior thereto and those who have chances
at their credit can submit their admission form and fee according to above schedule.

8. Submission of Admission forms & Fee:-

e late University/Late College Candidates should submit their admission forms and Fee duly attested by their Chairmen/Heads of
respective Departments/Principals of the concerned Colleges.

e  External/Private fresh & failed candidates of M.A. Composite should send their attested admission forms directly to the Controller of
Examinations, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur. The admission forms must accompany attested copy of result card. The candidates
of Bahawalpur Division can deposit their Admission Fee in designated branches of HBL in the Division. The candidates other than
Bahawalpur Division can deposit the admission fee in the following Branches of HBL in CD-1 Account through the University Bank
Challan.

1 HBL B.1.S.E. Branch (Gulgasht Colony) Multan 6  HBL Clock Tower, Kutchery Bazar Branch, Faisalabad

HBL Ferozpur Road (lcchra) Branch Lahore 7  HBL Abpara Market Branch, Islamabad

HBL Main Branch D.G.Khan 8  HBL Kutchery Chowk, Sialkot Road Branch, Wazirabad

HBL Main Branch Airport Road, Jhanda Chichi Branch, Rawalpindi 9  HBL Main Branch Bank Road, Muzaffar Abad,(A.J.K.)

HBL Chowk Yadgar Branch, Peshawar {KPK)
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9. Admission forms are available at designated branches of HBL and can be downloaded from |IUB website: www.iub.edu.pk

10. Admission form and fee should reach the Controller Office within the dates fixed for the receipt of admission forms & fee mentioned

above. All the female and male candidates are directed to affix their own one attested passport size recent photograph as well as original

bank challan of fee should be pasted on the admission form at the specified place. incomplete forms and the forms received after the last

date will not be entertained.

Note: 1. The admission forms of regular students of affiliated colleges will be supmitted Online and the colleges are
subsequently required to submit the hard copies of admission forms alongwith all the attachments duly verified and
attested within stipulated date.

2. 10 Days will be given to the candidates after the declaration of Supplementary, 2017 examination result.
3. [Incomplete Admission Forms will Not Be Entertained.
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Deputy Controller of Examinations Controller of Examinations

BAHAWALPUR:
DATED: 04-07-2018.
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